
Heilbronn University - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.fh-heilbronn.de

Description Heilbronn University

Country Germany

Scan Date 16/May/2014

Total Dirs 8,120

Total Files 124,014

Total Data 117.62 GB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 8120 124014 117.62 GB 100.00 %

/mirrors 6500 102329 72.82 GB 61.92 %

/mirrors/kde 1336 30430 60.51 GB 51.44 %

/system 1468 21211 44.23 GB 37.61 %

/mirrors/kde/stable 667 17348 30.80 GB 26.18 %

/system/unix 115 7495 29.44 GB 25.03 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic 488 10473 26.85 GB 22.83 %

/system/unix/solaris 105 7443 20.41 GB 17.35 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware 102 7443 20.41 GB 17.35 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 7 2834 11.36 GB 9.66 %

/system/postscript 872 10931 11.23 GB 9.55 %

/system/postscript/adobe 871 10931 11.23 GB 9.55 %

/system/unix/knoppix 1 14 9.03 GB 7.68 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.1 105 4393 6.97 GB 5.93 %

/mirrors/CPAN 4729 48725 6.43 GB 5.46 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4 70 2258 6.42 GB 5.46 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.2 67 3918 6.19 GB 5.26 %

/system/postscript/adobe/acrobatreader 108 881 5.78 GB 4.92 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 15 1350 4.90 GB 4.17 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3 46 1682 4.51 GB 3.84 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Archive Files 53.16 GB 45.30 %

Linux Package Files 36.38 GB 31.00 %

Disk Image Files 10.79 GB 9.20 %

Miscellaneous Files 6.26 GB 5.33 %

Program Files 5.79 GB 4.93 %

Data Files 3.14 GB 2.67 %

Document Files 914.48 MB 0.76 %

Development Files 359.21 MB 0.30 %

Windows System Files 337.50 MB 0.28 %

Video Files 271.46 MB 0.23 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 0.00 GB

Average: 0.00 GB

Maximum: 0.00 GB

Minimum: 0.00 GB

From: 2013/06

To: 2014/05 0 GB

1 GB

1 GB

2 GB

2 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 38.67 GB

Average: 3.87 GB

Maximum: 33.70 GB

Minimum: 0.00 GB

From: 2005

To: 2014 0 GB

9 GB

18 GB

26 GB

35 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 17732 Files

Average: 1773 Files

Maximum: 17443 Files

Minimum: 0 Files

From: 2005

To: 2014 0 Files

4361 Files

8722 Files

13083 Files

17444 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

RPM Files 34.10 GB 31.01 %

GZ Files 24.48 GB 22.25 %

BZ2 Files 17.78 GB 16.16 %

ISO Files 10.79 GB 9.81 %

EXE Files 5.78 GB 5.25 %

HN Files 4.49 GB 4.08 %

ZIP Files 3.53 GB 3.21 %

TGZ Files 3.53 GB 3.21 %

HQX Files 3.00 GB 2.72 %

BIN Files 2.52 GB 2.29 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

GZ Files 28.28 K 27.04 %

README Files 18.87 K 18.04 %

RPM Files 16.70 K 15.97 %

TXT Files 15.68 K 14.99 %

AFM Files 5.51 K 5.27 %

NOEXT Files 5.13 K 4.90 %

PDF Files 4.32 K 4.13 %

BZ2 Files 3.51 K 3.35 %

META Files 3.50 K 3.34 %

DEB Files 3.11 K 2.97 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Archive Files 36975 53.16 GB 45.20 %

Linux Package Files 19815 36.38 GB 30.93 %

Disk Image Files 8 10.79 GB 9.18 %

Miscellaneous Files 9910 6.26 GB 5.32 %

Program Files 1004 5.79 GB 4.92 %

Data Files 9684 3.14 GB 2.67 %

Document Files 39762 914.48 MB 0.76 %

Development Files 1216 359.21 MB 0.30 %

Windows System Files 2963 337.50 MB 0.28 %

Video Files 27 271.46 MB 0.23 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Linux Installation Package File 16702 34.10 GB 29.00 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 28277 24.48 GB 20.81 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 3507 17.78 GB 15.11 %

CD or DVD ISO Image 8 10.79 GB 9.18 %

Miscellaneous Files 9910 6.26 GB 5.32 %

Executable Program 939 5.78 GB 4.91 %

ZIP Compressed Archive File 2762 3.53 GB 3.00 %

GZIP Compressed TAR Archive 1518 3.53 GB 3.00 %

Macintosh BinHex 4 Compressed Archive 637 3.00 GB 2.55 %

Binary Data File 270 2.52 GB 2.15 %

Debian Linux Package File 3112 2.27 GB 1.93 %

UNIX Compressed Archive File 178 520.70 MB 0.43 %

Binary Differential File 601 467.51 MB 0.39 %

Text Document 15675 439.01 MB 0.36 %

Java Class File 112 343.88 MB 0.29 %

Windows Cabinet File 376 335.48 MB 0.28 %

StuffIt Compressed Archive File 25 286.61 MB 0.24 %

PDF Document 4321 275.96 MB 0.23 %

Audio Video Interleave File 4 215.66 MB 0.18 %

PostScript File 240 112.69 MB 0.09 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

RPM Files 16702 34.10 GB 29.00 %

GZ Files 28277 24.48 GB 20.81 %

BZ2 Files 3507 17.78 GB 15.11 %

ISO Files 8 10.79 GB 9.18 %

EXE Files 939 5.78 GB 4.91 %

HN Files 7 4.49 GB 3.82 %

ZIP Files 2762 3.53 GB 3.00 %

TGZ Files 1518 3.53 GB 3.00 %

HQX Files 637 3.00 GB 2.55 %

BIN Files 234 2.52 GB 2.15 %

DEB Files 3110 2.27 GB 1.93 %

NOEXT Files 5130 1.46 GB 1.24 %

Z Files 178 520.70 MB 0.43 %

XDELTA Files 601 467.51 MB 0.39 %

TXT Files 15675 439.01 MB 0.36 %

CLASS Files 112 343.88 MB 0.29 %

CAB Files 376 335.48 MB 0.28 %

SIT Files 25 286.61 MB 0.24 %

PDF Files 4321 275.96 MB 0.23 %

AVI Files 4 215.66 MB 0.18 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 8120 124014 117.62 GB 100.00 %

/mirrors 6500 102329 72.82 GB 61.92 %

/mirrors/kde 1336 30430 60.51 GB 51.44 %

/system 1468 21211 44.23 GB 37.61 %

/mirrors/kde/stable 667 17348 30.80 GB 26.18 %

/system/unix 115 7495 29.44 GB 25.03 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic 488 10473 26.85 GB 22.83 %

/system/unix/solaris 105 7443 20.41 GB 17.35 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware 102 7443 20.41 GB 17.35 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 7 2834 11.36 GB 9.66 %

/system/postscript 872 10931 11.23 GB 9.55 %

/system/postscript/adobe 871 10931 11.23 GB 9.55 %

/system/unix/knoppix 1 14 9.03 GB 7.68 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.1 105 4393 6.97 GB 5.93 %

/mirrors/CPAN 4729 48725 6.43 GB 5.46 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4 70 2258 6.42 GB 5.46 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.2 67 3918 6.19 GB 5.26 %

/system/postscript/adobe/acrobatreader 108 881 5.78 GB 4.92 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 15 1350 4.90 GB 4.17 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3 46 1682 4.51 GB 3.84 %

/system/unix/knoppix/5dvd 0 11 4.03 GB 3.42 %

/system/postscript/adobe/acrobatreader/mac 57 399 3.86 GB 3.28 %

/mirrors/ftp.gimp.org 221 2605 3.69 GB 3.14 %

/system/PC 294 1159 3.51 GB 2.98 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3.1 29 1427 3.42 GB 2.91 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 0 739 3.19 GB 2.72 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3.2 43 1386 3.12 GB 2.66 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2.2 25 814 3.12 GB 2.65 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.2.3 20 758 2.92 GB 2.48 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.2/SuSE 12 935 2.90 GB 2.46 %

/system/postscript/adobe/acrobatreader... 49 185 2.87 GB 2.44 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 1 526 2.60 GB 2.21 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1.4 68 1530 2.55 GB 2.17 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.3.2 21 2079 2.54 GB 2.16 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.1/contrib 53 712 2.53 GB 2.15 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4/contrib 42 796 2.50 GB 2.12 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 0 540 2.49 GB 2.12 %

/mirrors/kde/unstable 141 2050 2.49 GB 2.12 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.2.2 127 2011 2.31 GB 1.96 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.1/SuSE 11 791 2.21 GB 1.88 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 1 1019 2.09 GB 1.78 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 1 549 2.00 GB 1.70 %

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1 4 107 1.99 GB 1.69 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 10 914 1.96 GB 1.66 %

/system/PC/freeware 274 1103 1.92 GB 1.63 %

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4/SuSE 10 601 1.92 GB 1.63 %

/mirrors/CPAN/authors 3186 47461 1.92 GB 1.63 %

/mirrors/CPAN/authors/id 3185 47456 1.91 GB 1.63 %

/system/unix/solaris/solaris-freeware/... 0 327 1.91 GB 1.62 %

/mirrors/ftp.gimp.org/gtk 74 1912 1.91 GB 1.62 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/mirrors/CPAN/.mirror.hn 05/Aug/2005 4.36 GB

/system/unix/knoppix/5dvd/KNOPPIX_V5.1.1DVD-2007-01-04-DE.iso 22/Jan/2007 4.03 GB

/system/unix/knoppix/KNOPPIX_V4.0-2005-06-08-LINUXTAG2005-DVD-DE.ISO 10/Jul/2005 4.02 GB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1/contrib/cdimages/knoppixkde-french-1.iso 19/Feb/2003 648.06 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1/contrib/cdimages/knoppixkde-hebrew1-1.iso 29/Mar/2003 512.25 MB

/system/unix/knoppix/asteriskathome-2.1.iso 30/Nov/2005 500.56 MB

/system/unix/knoppix/asteriskathome-2.2.iso 14/Dec/2005 500.10 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1/contrib/cdimages/knoppixkde.iso 06/Feb/2003 457.19 MB

/mirrors/kde/unstable/snapshots/kde-l10n-443112.tar.bz2 05/Aug/2005 385.91 MB

/system/postscript/adobe/photoshop/mac/7.x/Install_Adobe_Photoshop.hqx 23/Sep/2002 345.07 MB

/system/postscript/adobe/framemaker/win/7.x/fm7_tryout.zip 06/Sep/2002 313.45 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.1/contrib/So.../REQUIRED/KDEkderequired-341.tar.bz2 10/Jul/2005 287.26 MB

/system/PC/microsoft/winxp/WindowsXP-KB835935-SP2-DEU.exe 19/Jan/2006 265.06 MB

/system/postscript/adobe/framemaker/unix/7.x/unix7pat.tar.Z 27/Sep/2002 260.12 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4/SuSE/src/kde3-i18n-3.4.0-12.src.rpm 15/Mar/2005 250.66 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4/src/kde-i18n-3.4.0.tar.bz2 04/Mar/2005 249.02 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4/RedHat/Fedor...SRPMS/kde-i18n-3.4.0-0.fc3.0.src.rpm 13/Mar/2005 248.91 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4/contrib/kde-...SRPMS/kde-i18n-3.4.0-1.0.kde.src.rpm 10/Mar/2005 248.91 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3/contrib/Solar.../REQUIRED/KDEkderequired-330.tar.bz2 10/Sep/2004 220.35 MB

/system/PC/microsoft/sfu/SFU35SEL_EN.exe 12/Feb/2004 217.61 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3/contrib/Solar.../REQUIRED/KDEkderequired-330.tar.bz2 10/Sep/2004 216.61 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.1/SuSE/src/kde3-i18n-3.4.1-4.src.rpm 31/May/2005 205.85 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.4.1/contrib/So.../REQUIRED/KDEkderequired-341.tar.bz2 10/Jul/2005 198.64 MB

/mirrors/kde/unstable/koffice-1.4-be...ib/x86-livecd/klax-koffice-1.4b1.iso 27/Apr/2005 191.91 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.3.2/src/kde-i18n-3.3.2.tar.bz2 02/Dec/2004 186.31 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.3.2/RedHat/Fedora3/SRPMS/kde-i18n-3.3.2-0.1.src.rpm 05/Dec/2004 186.21 MB

/system/postscript/adobe/framemaker/mac/7.x/fm7_tryout.sit 06/Sep/2002 183.99 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1.4/Debian/pool.../kde-i18n/kde-i18n_3.1.4.orig.tar.gz 18/Sep/2003 180.67 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.3.1/src/kde-i18n-3.3.1.tar.bz2 03/Oct/2004 180.43 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3.1/SuSE/src/kde3-i18n-3.3.1-3.src.rpm 13/Oct/2004 180.33 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3.1/RedHat/Fedora2/SRPMS/kde-i18n-3.3.1-0.1.src.rpm 11/Oct/2004 180.33 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3/src/kde-i18n-3.3.0.tar.bz2 12/Aug/2004 175.48 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.3/SuSE/src/kde3-i18n-3.3.0-3.src.rpm 18/Aug/2004 175.39 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2.1/src/kde-i18n-3.2.1.tar.bz2 03/Mar/2004 164.58 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2.2/contrib/Sol.../REQUIRED/KDEkderequired-322.tar.bz2 04/Jun/2004 158.31 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2/src/kde-i18n-3.2.0.tar.bz2 25/Jan/2004 157.17 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.2.3/yoper/kdei18n-3.2.3-1.i686.rpm 05/Jun/2004 151.49 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.2.3/src/kde-i18n-3.2.3.tar.bz2 31/May/2004 147.77 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2.3/SuSE/src/kde3-i18n-3.2.3-2.src.rpm 06/Jun/2004 147.68 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.2.3/RedHat/Fedora2/SRPMS/kde-i18n-3.2.3-0.1.src.rpm 04/Jun/2004 147.67 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.2.2/ASPLinux/9.2/SRPMS/kde-i18n-3.2.2-0.1asp.src.rpm 09/Apr/2004 147.62 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2.2/Yoper/kdei18n-3.2.2-1.i686.rpm 14/Apr/2004 146.27 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2.1/contrib/Sol.../REQUIRED/KDEkderequired-321.tar.bz2 10/Apr/2004 143.99 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1.5/src/kde-i18n-3.1.5.tar.bz2 21/Dec/2003 142.80 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2.2/RedHat/Fedora/SRPMS/kde-i18n-3.2.2-0.1.src.rpm 13/Apr/2004 141.82 MB

/mirrors/kde/stable/3.2.2/src/kde-i18n-3.2.2.tar.bz2 04/Apr/2004 140.75 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1.2/src/kde-i18n-3.1.2.tar.bz2 09/May/2003 140.70 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.2.2/SuSE/src/kde3-i18n-3.2.2.noarch.rpm 17/Apr/2004 140.67 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1.4/RedHat/9/SRPMS/kde-i18n-3.1.4-0.9x.1.src.rpm 15/Sep/2003 138.29 MB

/mirrors/kde/Attic/3.1.1/src/kde-i18n-3.1.1.tar.bz2 10/Mar/2003 138.02 MB
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